



C.M.C. di Cartesi Fabio & C. s.a.s. • www.cartesi.com • martina@cartesi.com

MACCHINA TAGLIACATENA - mod. S/R

Chain Cutter • СТАНОК НАРЕЗАЮЩИЙ ЦЕПОЧКИ МОД



■ Macchina tagliacatena - MOD. S/R

Altezza mm. 730 (compreso portabobina) – Larghezza mm. 690 – Profondità mm. 340

- Peso KG. 47 ca

■ Chain Cutter - MOD. S/R

Height m/m. 730 (including the bobbin-holder device) - Width m/m. 690

Side width m/m. 340 - Weight 47 Kilos

■ СТАНОК НАРЕЗАЮЩИЙ ЦЕПОЧКИ МОД. S/R

Высота 730 мм (включая держатель бабины)

ширина 690 мм – глубина 340 мм

Вес 47 Кг.

E' una macchina dalle dimensioni contenute che può essere collocata sul banco di lavoro.

Le caratteristiche di questa macchina sono: la qualità del taglio netto e le misure perfettamente precise, in quanto equipaggiata con sistemi a controllo numerico.

This is a compact machine: because of its dimensions, it can be placed even on a work-desk. Its performances give enormous advantages thanks to the perfectly sharp cuts and the exactness of the length, given by its internal PLC numeric control.

Съанок небольших размеров, его можно устанавливать на рабочий стол. Характеристикой этого прибора является качественный нарез цепочек при очень точных размерах. Система контроля производится с помощью миникомпьютера.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

- Collegamento a rete Volt 220 - 50/60 hz
- watt 250
- Macchina a controllo numerico
- Alimentazione ad aria compressa per il taglio con regolatore incorporato
- Dispositivo di taglio a mannaia con azionamento pneumatico
- Potenza del taglio regolabile atta a tagliare filo pieno da m/m. 2.5 - 3
- Sistema di trascinamento a tamburo
- Aspo orientabile per alimentare la catena anche da contenitore
- Misura del taglio con programmazione decimale da m/m. 0 a m/m.999,9
- Passaggio della catena dal dispositivo di taglio max m/m. 9.0
- Variatore della velocità al motore in modo continuo
- Produzione oraria pezzi 2000 da m/m. 250 media velocità e oltre

TECHNICAL FEATURES

- Connection to electrical power of 220 Voltage - 50/60 Hz - 200 Watt.
- General functions driven by PLC
- Inlet for compressed air including regulator.
- Cutting device with axe actioned pneumatically.
- Aspo hole moving backwards and forwards to feed the chain from a container.
- Cut length with possibility of decimal programming 0 m/m. to 999.9 m/m.
- Possibility of adjustment of cut power in order to cut the 2.5-3.0 m/m. solid wire.
- Transit through the cutting device not over 9.0 m/m.
- Working speed variator.
- Electromechanical count of pieces with manual reset.
- Swinging device bobbin-holder with feeding from containers.
- Possibly to let two chains with the same characteristics in.
- Hourly production: 2000 pieces of 250 mm (medium speed)

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ

Подключение к сети 220 В, 50/60 Гц, 250 ватт
Цифровой контроль
Питание на сжатом воздухе для нареза с встроенным регулятором
Устройство для ручного нареза на пневматическом принципе
Регулируемая сила нареза не полый нити максимум 2,5/3 мм
Барабанный способ продвижения нити
Размер нареза регулируется от 0 мм до 999,9 мм
Регулятор скорости мотора в процессе действия
Продуктивность в час около 2000 частей по 250 мм при средней скорости